ninety (90) degrees sixteen and one-half (16-1/2) 
minutes with the Eastern building line of Peach 
Street, a distance of one hundred (100) feet to a 
corner; thence Northwardly still along the same 
property, parallel on the Eastern building line of 
Peach Street, making an interior angle of two 
hundred sixty-nine (269) degrees forty-three and 
one-half (43-1/2 ) minutes with last described 
line, a distance of eleven (11) feet three-fourths 
(3/4) inch to a corner of property now or late of 
Mrs. George R. Shenk; thence Eastwardly along 
the same, making an interior angle of ninety (90)

[...]

the aforesaid Western building line of South Ninth 
Street; thence Southwardly along same, making 
an interior angle of eighty-nine (89) degrees fifty 
(50) minutes with last described line, a distance 
of sixty (60) feet ten and three-fourths (10-3/4) 
inches to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING twelve thousand nine hundred 
fifty-five and three-fourths (12,955.3/4) square 
feet.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-5306-28-99-8377
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 118 S. 9th Street, 

Reading, Pennsylvania 19604
PROPERTY 2:
PURPART NO. 1:
ALL THAT CERTAIN Lot or piece of ground 

situate on the East side of Peach Street, formerly 
being No.

[...]

CONTAINING in width along Peach Street 
forty-one (41) feet, two and one-quarter (2-1/4) 
inches and along the rear forty-one (41) feet 
three-fourths (0-3/4) inch and in depth one 
hundred (100) feet to property now or late of 
Mrs. George R. Shenk, and in area four thousand 
and one hundred twelve and one-half (4,112-1/2) 
square feet.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-5306-28-99-7494
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 109 Peach Street, 

Reading, Pennsylvania 19604
To be sold as the property of: Sy Do

No. 06-10587
Judgment: $132,734.88

Attorney: Udren Law Offices, P.C.
ALL THAT CERTAIN Lot or piece of ground,

[...]

in Bethel and Tulpehocken Townships, Berks 
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 3:
Beginning at a post; thence along land now or 

late of Charles F. Stamm, South eight degrees, 
forty-six East (South 8 degrees 46 minutes East), 
five hundred fourteen (514) feet to a post on 
the South side of an old mill race; thence along 
land now or late of William Frantz, the five 
(5) following courses: (1) South seventy-five 
degrees, eighteen minutes West (South 75 degrees 
18 minutes West), sixteen and five tenths (16.5) 
feet to a limestone; (2) South fifty-six degrees, 
twenty-one minutes West (South 56 degrees 21 
minutes West), eight hundred sixty-one (861) 
feet to a limestone; (3) South twenty-nine 
degrees, thirteen minutes East (South 29 degrees 
13 minutes East), five hundred seventy-nine 
(579) feet to a limestone, (4) South thirty-two 
degrees, West (South 32 degrees West), three 
hundred fifty-one (351) feet to a Pin Oak tree, 
(5) South eighty-seven degrees West (South 87 

degrees West), three hundred sixty-two (362) 
feet to a point in the center line of a public road 
leading from Bethel to Myerstown, also known as 
Pennsylvania State Highway Route #501; thence 
along said center line and land now or late of 
Phares W. Whitmoyer, North seven degrees, fifty-
two minutes West (North 7 degrees 52 minutes 
West), nine hundred sixty-seven and five tenths 
(967.5) feet to a point in said center line and 
twelve (12) feet South of the Northern end of a 
concrete bridge across the Little Swatara Creek; 
thence along land now or formerly of Charles 
F. Stamm, the three (3) following courses: (1) 
North fifty-four degrees, six minutes East (North 
54 degrees 6 minutes East), five hundred forty-
four and five tenths (544.5) feet to a stake, (2) 
North fifty-five degrees, fifty-six minutes East 
(North 55 degrees 56 minutes East), six hundred 
ninety-five (695) feet to a post; (3) North eleven 
degrees, ten minutes East (North 11 degrees 10 
minutes East), one hundred forty-five (145) feet 
to the place of Beginning.

THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING 
HOUSE KNOWN AS: 7701 Lancaster Avenue, 
Myerstown, PA 17067

TAX PARCEL #44086440000348527
ACCOUNT: 86043680
SEE Deed Book 4727, Page 2128
Sold as the property of: James R. Fidler and 

Mabel L.